NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in compliance with and 

pursuant to the terms hereof and the provisions of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Parties 

hereby agree as follows:  

1 . COUNTY’S CONTRIBUTION. 

A. Contribution of TRCC Funds.  The County agrees to contribute one million eight 

hundred and seventy-nine thousand and twenty-eight dollars ($1,879,028.00) in 2021 one million 

seven hundred and fifty-seven thousand and four hundred and seventy-two dollars 

($1,757,472.00) in 2022 on the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement.   

2 . CITY’S OBLIGATIONS AND REPRESENTATIONS. 

A. Acknowledgement.  The City acknowledges that the TRCC Funds provided to the 

City under this Agreement are County public funds received pursuant to the TRCC Act and Salt